
#  Boise State (13-16, 13-16 Mountain West) -vs- #  Nevada (17-10, 1-1 Mountain West)
03/14/2026 at Reno, Nev. (Christina M. Hixson Softball Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bumiller, Tess (6-2)
Loss: ROSE, J (4-8)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Jones First: Perry Owens Third Base: Matt Jacks 
Start: 3:04 PM   Time: 1:29   Attendance: 692   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 71F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Boise State 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Nevada 0 1 0 2 5 8 9 0

Boise State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SOUTHERLAND, cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
STROH, S 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
GONZALEZ, M lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
FLINDT, M dp 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    PEFFLEY, G PR/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROMERO, S rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
PENBERTHY, K 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    JENKINS, T c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
FARMER, H 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    HODGE, M PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HUGHES, C ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MCNAMARA, L p 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    BAUER, O p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DURAN, C p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 4 0 2 6 4

CS: FARMER, H (1)
PO: PEFFLEY, G (1)

Nevada 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clark, Madison 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Wetteland, Katelyn 3b/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tretton, Talia dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braukus, Anna 3b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Di Genova, Hannah 1b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Clark, Bailie cf 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Engelbrecht, Haylee ss 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
O'Gorman, Lexi lf 3 1 2 5 0 0 0
Glover, Karolyn c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cordell, Avery PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Leetch, Matlyn rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bumiller, Tess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 8 9 8 4 1 5

2B: Cordell, Avery (1)
HR: Engelbrecht, Haylee (1); O'Gorman, Lexi (1); Braukus, Anna (1)
SB: Clark, Madison (1)

Boise State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ROSE, J (L, 4-8) 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 19
MCNAMARA, L 2.2 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 5 49
BAUER, O 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 11
DURAN, C 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 11
Totals 9 8 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 21 25 3 8 90

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bumiller, Tess (W, 6-2) 5.0 4 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 17 19 3 4 78
Totals 4 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 17 19 3 4 78



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Boise State - Top of 1st BSU NEV
SOUTHERLAND, struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
STROH,S grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
GONZALEZ,M singled down the right field line (0-1 K). 0 0
FLINDT,M flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Nevada - Bottom of 1st BSU NEV
Clark,Madison grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Wetteland,Katelyn flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Tretton,Talia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Boise State - Top of 2nd BSU NEV
ROMERO,S struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
PENBERTHY,K struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0
JENKINS,T flied out to short (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Nevada - Bottom of 2nd BSU NEV
DiGenova,Hannah singled to left center (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Clark,Bailie walked (3-1 BSBBB); DiGenova,Hannah advanced to second base. 0 0
Engelbrecht,Haylee singled to shallow right field (1-1 FB); DiGenova,Hannah advanced to third base;
Clark,Bailie advanced to second base. 0 0
BSU pitching change: MCNAMARA,L replaces ROSE,J. 0 0
OGorman,Lexi infield singled to second base, RBI (3-1 BBKB); DiGenova,Hannah scored; Clark,Bailie
advanced to third base; Engelbrecht,Haylee advanced to second base. 0 1
Glover,Karolyn struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 1
Leetch,Matlyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KSB); Clark,Bailie out at home, p
to c; Engelbrecht,Haylee advanced to third base; OGorman,Lexi advanced to second base. 0 1
Clark,Madison flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-1 BBF). 0 1

Boise State - Top of 3rd BSU NEV
FARMER,H infield singled to third base (3-2 KBKBB). 0 1
FARMER,H out caught stealing at second base, c to ss to 2b. 0 1
HUGHES,C struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 1
SOUTHERLAND, walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
STROH,S grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Nevada - Bottom of 3rd BSU NEV
Wetteland,Katelyn flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Tretton,Talia grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
DiGenova,Hannah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Boise State - Top of 4th BSU NEV
GONZALEZ,M struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 0 1
FLINDT,M walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
BSU substitution: PEFFLEY,G pinch running for FLINDT,M. 0 1
ROMERO,S singled in the infield, bunt (1-0 B); PEFFLEY,G advanced to second base. 0 1
PEFFLEY,G out at second base, c to ss, picked off. 0 1
PENBERTHY,K infield singled to third base (0-1 F); ROMERO,S advanced to second base. 0 1
BSU substitution: MCNAMARA,L replaces JENKINS,T at p, batting 7th. 0 1

0 1
MCNAMARA,L grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFF). 0 1



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nevada - Bottom of 4th BSU NEV
BSU position change: PEFFLEY,G remains in the game at dp 0 1
BSU substitution: JENKINS,T replaces MCNAMARA,L at c, batting 7th. 0 1
BSU substitution: MCNAMARA,L now playing p. 0 1
Clark,Bailie infield singled to short (2-2 KBFBF). 0 1
Engelbrecht,Haylee homered to deep left field, 2RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Clark,Bailie scored from first base. 0 3
OGorman,Lexi grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 FBBBK). 0 3
NEV substitution: Cordell,Avery pinch hitting for Glover,Karolyn. 0 3
Cordell,Avery doubled to shallow left field (2-0 BB). 0 3
Leetch,Matlyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K); Cordell,Avery advanced to third base. 0 3
Clark,Madison infield singled in the infield (2-1 BKB). 0 3
BSU pitching change: BAUER,O replaces MCNAMARA,L. 0 3
Clark,Madison stole second base. 0 3
Wetteland,Katelyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 3

Boise State - Top of 5th BSU NEV
NEV position change: Wetteland,Katelyn now playing dp from 3b 0 3
NEV substitution: Braukus,Anna replaces Tretton,Talia at 3b, batting 3rd. 0 3
FARMER,H struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKFK). 0 3
BSU substitution: HODGE,M pinch hitting for HUGHES,C. 0 3
HODGE,M flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
SOUTHERLAND, grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBBK). 0 3

Nevada - Bottom of 5th BSU NEV
BSU substitution: HUGHES,C replaces HODGE,M at ss, batting 9th. 0 3
Braukus,Anna homered to deep left field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 4
DiGenova,Hannah walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 4
BSU pitching change: DURAN,C replaces BAUER,O. 0 4
Clark,Bailie walked (3-0 BBBB); DiGenova,Hannah advanced to second base. 0 4
Engelbrecht,Haylee walked (3-1 BBFBB); DiGenova,Hannah advanced to third base; Clark,Bailie advanced
to second base. 0 4
OGorman,Lexi homered to deep right field, 4RBI (0-1 K); DiGenova,Hannah scored; Clark,Bailie scored from
second base; Engelbrecht,Haylee scored from first base. 0 8


